MULTIVERSE SYSTEM AT A GLANCE
Features and Benefits� 4
MULTIVERSE SYSTEM OVERVIEW
Visual Components Glossary� 6
Spotlights 8
Ribbon and Connectors� 10
Suspension Adaptors� 12
Power� 14

	— The low profile heart of the MULTIVERSE System
	— Field cuttable (see Layout Guide for details)
	— 2 circuits standard — change circuit by reversing fixture
on the ribbon
	— All components must be ordered separately except
where noted
	— Primer is field -paintable
Each ribbon segment includes an appropriate amount of clips determined by the length — 2 should be mounted within 18 inches of
each end of the ribbon segment.
RIBBON
INCL. CLIPS QTY FINISH PART NUMBER
2
32 BLACK RAS-0102-32-02
33 SATIN ALUMINUM RAS-0102-33-02
30 WHITE RAS-0102-30-02
31 PRIMER RAS-0102-31-02
3
32 BLACK RAS-0102-32-04
33 SATIN ALUMINUM RAS-0102-33-04
30 WHITE RAS-0102-30-04
31 PRIMER RAS-0102-31-04
4
32 BLACK RAS-0102-32-06
33 SATIN ALUMINUM RAS-0102-33-06
30 WHITE RAS-0102-30-06
31 PRIMER RAS-0102-31-06
68.5”
44.5”
1.5”
0

te
d:
 0
5/
11/
20
22
System Specifications
ITEM FINISH PART NUMBER
END
Terminates one end
of a ribbon segment
32 BLACK RAS-0101-32-00-EC
33 SATIN ALUMINUM RAS-0101-33-00-EC
30 WHITE RAS-0101-30-00-EC
31 PRIMER RAS-0101-31-00-EC
STRAIGHT
Connects two ribbon
segments
32 BLACK RAS-0101-32-00-SC-
P
D
33 SATIN ALUMINUM RAS-0101-33-00-SC-
P
D
30 WHITE RAS-0101-30-00-SC-
P
D
31 PRIMER RAS-0101-31-00-SC-
P
D
IN-PLANE 90
Connects two ribbon
segments at 90°
32 BLACK RAS-0101-32-90-IP-
P
D
33 SATIN ALUMINUM RAS-0101-33-90-IP-
P
D
30 WHITE RAS-0101-30-90-IP-
P
D
31 PRIMER RAS-0101-31-90-IP-
P
D
3 WAY
Connects three ribbon
segments at 90°
32 BLACK RAS-0101-32-90-3W-
P
D
33 SATIN ALUMINUM RAS-0101-33-90-3W-
P
D
30 WHITE RAS-0101-30-90-3W-
P
D
31 PRIMER RAS-0101-31-90-3W-
P
D
4 WAY
Connects four ribbon
segments at 90°
32 BLACK RAS-0101-32-90-4W-
P
D
33 SATIN ALUMINUM RAS-0101-33-90-4W-
P
D
30 WHITE RAS-0101-30-90-4W-
P
D
31 PRIMER RAS-0101-31-90-4W-
P
D
RIBBON CONNECTORS
IN -PLANE

22
System Specifications
For additional mounting and dimension information, see Minimum Dimensions.
P — Pass-through: electrically connects ribbon segment circuits; D — Dummy: electrically isolates ribbon segment circuits.
Please contact Juniper for alternate configurations.
RIBBON CONNECTORS
OUT -OF -PLANE
ITEM FINISH PART NUMBER
INSIDE 90
Connects two ribbon
segments at 90°, as in the
intersection of a wall and
a ceiling
32 BLACK RAS-0101-32-90-IC-
P
D
33 SATIN ALUMINUM RAS-0101-33-90-IC-
P
D
30 WHITE RAS-0101-30-90-IC-
P
D
31 PRIMER RAS-0101-31-90-IC-
P
D
OUTSIDE 90
Connects two ribbon
segments at 90°, as in the
intersection of two walls
32 BLACK RAS-0101-32-90-OC-
P
D
33 SATIN ALUMINUM RAS-0101-33-90-OC-
P
D
30 WHITE RAS-0101-30-90-OC-
P
D
31 PRIMER RAS-0101-31-90-OC-
P
D
1
.6

5/
11/
20
22
System Specifications
POWER FEED CONNECTORS
ITEM FINISH PART NUMBER
CENTER J-BOX
MOUNTED
Mounts to standard 4"
octagon box, feeds in both
directions
32 BLACK RAS-0107-32-R-CP-J
33 SATIN ALUMINUM RAS-0107-33-R-CP-J
30 WHITE RAS-0107-30-R-CP-J
31 PRIMER RAS-0107-31-R-CP-J
CENTER SURFACE
MOUNTED
Direct wire with low-
voltage cable, feeds in both
directions
32 BLACK RAS-0107-32-R-CP-W
33 SATIN ALUMINUM RAS-0107-33-R-CP-W
30 WHITE RAS-0107-30-R-CP-W
31 PRIMER RAS-0107-31-R-CP-W
END J-BOX
MOUNTED
Mounts to standard 4"
octagon box, feeds in one
direction
32 BLACK RAS-0107-32-R-EP-J
33 SATIN ALUMINUM RAS-0107-33-R-EP-J
30 WHITE RAS-0107-30-R-EP-J
31 PRIMER RAS-0107-31-R-EP-J
END SURFACE
MOUNTED
Direct wire with low-voltage
cable, feeds in one direction
32 BLACK RAS-0107-32-R-EP-W
33 SATIN ALUMINUM RAS-0107-33-R-EP-W
30 WHITE RAS-0107-30-R-EP-W
31 PRIMER RAS-0107-31-R-EP-W
END SURFACE
CONDUIT
Accepts conduit via ½"
knockout, feeds in one
direction
32 BLACK RAS-0107-32-R-EC
33 SATIN ALUMINUM RAS-0107-33-R-EC
30 WHITE RAS-0107-30-R-EC
31 PRIMER RAS-0107-31-R-EC
Ø 4.8”
Ø 4.8”
4.8”
2.4”

11/
20
22
System Specifications
SUSPENSION ADAPTORS
ITEM FINISH PART NUMBER
SUSPENSION
ADAPTOR —
POWERED
Connects 24V DC suspension
luminaires <5lb to the
MULTIVERSE ribbon — accepts
Juniper coaxial cable
32 BLACK JPR-MULT-A-32-P
33 SATIN ALUMINUM JPR-MULT-A-33-P
30 WHITE JPR-MULT-A-30-P
SUSPENSION
ADAPTOR —
NON-POWERED
Connects 24V DC suspension
luminaires <5lb to the
MULTIVERSE ribbon — accepts
3/64 aircraft cable
32 BLACK JPR-MULT-A-32-S
33 SATIN ALUMINUM JPR-MULT-A-33-S
30 WHITE JPR-MULT-A-30-S
2
”
2
”